CM1400R PartsList

Table of Contents

Cabinet

Refrigeration

Water System

Control Box

BH 750

Wiring Diagrams




CM1400R PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

CABINET ASSEMBLY

PART
NUMBER

03-1404-09
03-1407-03
A30744-001
A30744-002
03-1404-10
No Number
A30329-001
No Number
A29164-003
A29164-002
A29204-001
03-1404-10
02-2532-01
No Number
13-0595-00
02-2795-01
03-0271-00
A30743-001
A30743-002
15-0711-01

DESCRIPTION

(6) Screws

(2) Washers

Pane! Top (Enamel)

Panel Top (Stainless)
Screw, (Stainless)

Liner Guide

Liner Top

Upper Front Brace

Right Panel (Enamel)
Right Panel (Stainless)
Brace Front

Screw (Stainiess;)

Liner Cap

Liner Guide

Gasket — Foam Per Ft.
Liner Fronl Panel

(2) Speed Clip

Panel, right front (Enamel)
Panel, right front (Stainless)
Emblem

JULY, 1985

Page 3

03-1404-19
03-1417-03
03-1404-10
A31806-001
A31806-002
03-1404-19
03-1417-03
No Number
02-2533-01
No Number
No Number
03-1407-03
03-1404-10
A29168-003
A29168-002
03-1404-09
A31606-001
No Number
03-1404-09
02-2531-01
A31846-001
A31847-001

(2) Screws

(2) Washers

(8) Screws, 8 x 1/2 (Stainless)
Panel, left front (Enamel)
Panel, left front (Stainless)
(2) Screws

(2) Washers

Base Fab Assembly

Liner Left Side

(4) Bushing

(2) Bushing

(2) Washer

(4) Screws

Panel, left side (Enamel)
Panel, left side (Stainless)
(4) Screws

Panel, left back

Retainer

(4) Screws

Liner back

Bracket, Bin Control (3)
Bin Thermo Bracket



CM1400R PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER

A31544-001
A31816-001
16-0758-03
16-0762-01
12-2274-01
02-2426-02
16-0761-01
A31801-001
03-1410-06
03-1406-13

COWO~NOOTOHAE WN =

-t

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

TORQUE
TO1-1/2.3

\%@ZCH POUNDS

"

TORQUE
TO 60-75
INCH POUNDS

03-1407-05 Washer

03-0571-01 Screw, 1/4 x 20 x 3/4
11-0422-02 Head Pressure Regulator
03-1405-20 Screw, 5/15-18 x 1-1/2
03-1407-07 Washer

18-5100-50 Sleeve

18-5100-51 Grommet

12-2308-01 Crankcase Heater
18-6200-02 Compressor, (208-230/60/1)
18-6200-03 Compressor, (208-230/60/3)
12-2290-02 Hot Gas Valve

03-1406-12 Nut, 3/8-16

03-1410-05 Lockwasher, 3/8
A31801-001 Receiver Bracket
03-1407-05 Washer

03-0571-01 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4
16-0783-01 Accumulator

A31813-001  Tube, Compressor

16-0560-00
16-0563-00

|

DESCRIPTION N @/9
Evaporator Manifold he—iq0
Manifold Assembly
Expansion Valve 30 12-2309-01
Sight Glass 31 No Number
Solenoid Liquid Line 32 12-2300-01
Drier
Receiver 12-2300-02
Bracket Receiver
Washer 33 A30296-020
Nut 1/2 x 13

JULY, 1985

Page 4

Accumulator

Valve Core
Valve Cap

Crankcase Heater Clip

Overload (Internal)

Hi-Temp Cut-Out Switch
(Single Phase)

Hi-Temp Cut-Out Switch
(Three Phase)

Evaporator Plate



CM1400R PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

ITEM
NUMBER

DO W =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

WATER SYSTEM

PART
NUMBER

02-2521-01
02-2519-01
A29703-001
02-2527-01
02-2814-01
A29730-001

A30761-020
02-1530-01
02-1800-01
A30666-001
03-0571-01
12-2256-22
12-1646-04
02-2523-01
02-2520-02
02-2520-01
16-0643-01
13-0617-48
13-0674-07
A31757-002
13-0674-07
02-2814-12
13-0674-07
13-0674-08

DESCRIPTION

Manifold Water (Long)

Tee

Manifold Water (Short)
Tube, Water Distributor

Clamp

Water Tube Assembly

Sump Assembly
Clamp

Clamp

Pump Bracket
Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4
Water Pump
Water Valve

End Cover - Sump
Sump Ccver
Sump Ccver - Center
Half Union

O-Ring

Hose (18.5")

Drain

Tube - Drain (7.0")
Hose Clamp

Tygon Tube (by the ft.) Need 6.25"
Tygon Tube (by the ft.) Need 6.6"

ITEM
NUMBER

OCOONOOOT A& WN =

SUMP ASSEMBLY

PART
NUMBER

02-2606-01
13-0617-02
02-2125-01
A29342-001
02-2792-01
02-2793-01
No Number
02-1530-01
13-0796-01
02-2791-01
02-2606-01
13-0617-02
A30760-001

DESCRIPTION

Female Tube
O-ring

Eibow
Overflow
Pick-up Tube
Inlet Tube
Sump

Clamp
Rubber Cap
Water Inlet Nut
Female Tube
O-ring
Screen



CONTROL BOX

ITEM
NUMBER
1

W oONOOAWDN

10
1

12
13
14

PART
NUMBER
18-1901-27
18-3850-38
03-1419-05
18-2200-39
11-0437-01
03-1403-17
12-2255-01
02-2242-02
12-1912-01
03-1403-03
12-1879-03
12-1980-02
18-1903-28
03-1531-01

CM1400R SERVICE PARTS

DESCRIPTION
Start Capacitor
Cap, Capacitor
Screw

Bracket, Cap
Cube Size Control
Screw

Switch

Stand off

Circuit Board
Screw

Relay

Timer and Switch Assy
Potential Relay
Screw

ITEM

NUMBER

15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

October, 1989

Page 6

PART
NUMBER
11-0443-01
11-0425-01
12-2048-02
12-0739-02
11-0427-22
12-0426-01
12-1213-14
A09388-000
03-1531-01
18-1902-27
13-0666-00
12-1213-17
A31799-001

DESCRIPTION

Lo Pressure Control
Hi Pressure Control
Contactor single phase
Contactor, 3 phase
Bin Thermostat
Switch SPST

Snap Bushing
Brace for capacitor
Screw

Run Capacitor
Terminal Cover
Snap Bushing
Control Box Cover



CM1400R PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

BH750 MODULAR BIN

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIFPTION

1 A29210-001 LEFT DOOR HINGE
2 A29213-001  LEFT BIN HINGE

3 A29210-002 RIGHT DOOR HINGE

4 A29213-002  RIGHT BIN HINGE

5 A29216-020 DOOR

6 A29407-020 DOOR FRAME

7 02-2380-01 HINGE BUSHING (1 per hinge)

8 02-2380-02  SPACER (1 per hinge)

9 02-2806-01  SHOULDER SCREW (1 per hinge)

10 03153909  E RING (1 per hinge)
11 13.0595-00  DOOR GASKET (Order per ft)
12 A29849.001 DOOR SUPPORT
13 03025500  WING NUT 13 12
14 - - (

02280901  DRAINTOP e .

BH1000 NO SERVICE PARTS LISTING ,

JULY, 1985
Page 8



CM1400R PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

ATNO SHOLONANOD HAdHOD 3ISN

HOLIMS
37040 ONIZIIH4 IHL 10 s
NOI1BOd GIWIL /7 anai a3aNnoys 3a
IHL NI NMOHS LIND SIHL @ ! LSNW LINN SIHL

‘FYIM DMY VD Pl IO WNKWININ V

ONISN 3COD IVOIHLI1T TYNOILYN IHL HLIM JONVAHODIV NI ,:_
GITIVLSAI 38 LSNW HOIHM ONIMIM G131 JLVIIONI SINIT AIMSVA 310N !
<7 —— !
&1 2 o N AL3dVS N
, ATddNS HIMOd - J “ﬁlo: M1 _
. ﬁ ° !
* h _
. H3LV3H ISVONNVHD ! 7 TOHLNOD : m '
. S i - | 3¥NSSIHA-IH (S
/\ i 7 — - ! w
dWNd BILYM WVITD , , ¥ !
| , e == | =
Lo w8 | 401 9vINDD , nE NotsoNnr |
' NO " , L ELyEY N
s : . ng i -
b !
+ g e
_ A 14 - N | | HOSSIHAWO0D i
J.oo \ HOLIMS  TOHLNOD W R S _ ; ” h
H L ! i
HOLOVINGS "GW03 se3ug 01 . i :% ! _ E%«“Tu
Vgt i) e . R
i AvI3H ! fZ1Z
HSINI W HOLIMS N . , | M ! m |
| 110402 |
[ty s R HVMQJ dWal in X08 ‘- - — xN\ ¥ fm:o.”
L HaLims .t e == TYNETLNI PR
705 HOLIMS ¥IWIL "O'N ' wo. 1OBINGD TVNINEIL 401331044 A0
*—va3g /\I’»tdfrolf . ¥ $63ud IH _ i E-Bre
HSINIS oMEIHL mzw:ux um<uxz<¢ui.|f 7 28
. Nig uiLSvw ﬁ gi2!
A Sy = I N
/e oWYiHL 'E 8
HOLOW ™ - AVI3M 3215 g2
HINL T HSINIS asndy, na fa <!
P 'S =
¢—\_/osaNmanorn —_— u - _ »
N N
NS T dWNd
M A_OV Hilvm _
2 e v v o—{{ow-
lfm 0|, \]{I VTaH HSING BOLOVINGD 2 XQ8 NOILINNF o/
2 105§V 10w '
b N
~
0
\J/ Py
S TE LT 3 Ny
Y3ISNIGNOD
3110M3Y OL
NYd o -~ S
¥ISNIANOD a
J1OW3H 04 310N 335 s
R jo--— d31vm SY9 10H | 1 aina
N ﬁT\\ll v.,c —2 ok ux_ ai f
NV3 QION3IT0S | 3a a_ozu._om: 4 TaloN3t0s |
o
—— A i i A | , f A i N
i BIASNIONOD JLOoN3E , ﬁ | |
LINN SIHL OL H3MOd TV LO3NNODISIA Ol a34iN03H v v LA A ,ITILL ;
39 AVIN SNV3W LOINNODSIQ 3NO NVHL JHOW | AN Lo ,,
. S
- i 1OW i
NOLLAVD | —(oW ¥ ¥~ “goo-ZoizeV |
l—

Wiring Diagram — CM1400RE-3A 208-230/60/3 Remote Air

JULY, 1985
Page 10



CM1400R PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

ATINO SHOLONANOD HAddOD ISN

NOILHOd G3IWIL pCLENY
v JH1 NI NMOHRS LIND SIHL 4
A R
GITTIVLSNI 38 LSNA HOIHM DNIHIM a1314 JLYDIANI SINIT Q3HSYQ 3LON ng

‘JYWIM DMV YD PL 40 WONINIA Vv

13v1S

31240 ONIZ3344 IHL 40 Thains

a3aNnoyo 3sa
LSNW LINN SIHL

ONISN 3002 TWIIMLD3T3 WNOILYN IHL HLIM IONVIHOIIV NI -
w
2 1 v Ad3avs)] j‘|-|.J Ng "
A1ddNS HIMOd , J _ ﬁlo:._uzﬂ z
| | | E
ANV | o M “ ! H
| _ 1081N0D T 108LN0DY i MA 7 L3
N U3LVIH ISVIANVED ' 3yNSSIU-IH | JYNSSI¥d 01 U IR
(L _ A (27T [ 3u05538407 | I &
dANd BILYM avarRy, u L33!
. - H
i | | _— > ot
! | | i lo1ovin0d ne LE o
! L | ' ! ne _ s 8!
i : lli—ﬁ -— e
i " ﬁr A_IF [ 2 I na |28
* e | T 1 _ _ m pore s
‘ HOLIMS  0HINOD I ; 44 ! il a3l
uzo._.uf.z 2 "4m0o2  gsabd 01 | " T T _ ! : - w_
| | — e T L.Pr ST R
i o [T | AVI3Y 0 |
| ] :
3 ng ! ——
. ! H:M_.Bw na ;| na | x_n IViiNilod | A ol
N NY510 W3l IH X08 ‘--— _ _ B L
e N IS S S NTENT - TYNEILNI O _ W
g TROLMS MWL TON, T @..9:.:8 TYNIWHIL 401331044 , wotionnr]|
INAFL] jlf _ L ; h S$S34d IH ' ! 7 : ;
HSINIJ OWH3IHL HOLIMS 4 mam»<wx ISYDINNYEI O ” ml'.uoll ”
Nig HILSYW | — ; ; o _‘I:u.—_im ._ !
i ) | o
r ng - j :nc_ '
| — , N
| J vl
! i
I m_ﬁmo\ T 7] dNnd
(e y v = B
” T . i 3
nos SVH 10H i | J HA\ I“
>— ! b
*—avo _._:L m ] 70D AVIIH TVIANILOd ﬁ 7 T«sﬁhh‘ \r
' ' Hi H ~
— gy *- O * , “ i f o
(dYO LUVLS IVIINILOG : | | ; _.qu_m Fana| !
— ,P | NY4 _ s I
4OSSIUAWOD \__/ i | waswaanos _ ! . OWYIHL _
7 | 3iom3u 0L _ m i
NV . ? s
¥ wasnaanoo \/ I ]
! 310mau 01 | o aowass L ne i *
i : ! : 4
Lo o -- “ I ;V..._E& _ n8 m|<0|._.|o.=|T NI QN0
NY4 \ ! _ eo..ﬁoﬁ w | [a1oN3708] & Taromatos | .
s + ! |
"LINN SIHL OL ¥3MOd 1TV LOINNODSIa OL a3HINOIY Lo sony L2 “
38 AVA SNYIN LD3INNODSIA INO NVHL JHOW iy 7
‘NOLLAVD ton [z€0-20b2€EV]

Wiring Diagram — CM1400RE-32A 208-230/60/1 Remote Air

JULY, 1985

Page 11



